UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 2026808042 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/24/2020 10:00 AM Pg: 10of 7

IL SMS No 579547220 MOD

This document preprced by:

Nicole Harwood

Shellpoint Mortgage Servising

55 Beattie Place Suite 110 (MS.157)
Greenville, SC 29601

Telephone: 866-825-2174

[Space Ahove This Line For Recording Data]

MozZification Agreement
Docuricnt Date: 6/22/2020

Original Mortgagor: ANNETTE HATCHER
Address: 14207 HOYNE AVE, Harvey, IL, 60426 (Cook County)
Original Mortgagee: Ditech Financial LLC
Present Holder of the Note and Lien: NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellp*iut Mortgage Servicing
Holder’s Address: ¢/o NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Se ‘vicing
55 Beattie Place Suite 110 Greenville, SC 29601 (Gie=nville County)
Original Loan Amount: $151,000.00
Current Unpaid Balance: $134,345.29
New Money (Intangible Amount): $0.00
New Unpaid Balance: $99,127.93
Original Mortgage Recorded on 11/14/2016, Instrument #: 1631916013, Book: NA, Pagz: NA
Parcel #: 29-06-417-013 & 29-06-417-014
Legal Description: See Exhibit "A"



2026808042 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Upon recording return to:

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

75 Beatie Place Suite 300 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29601

Loan Number; 0579507220

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), dated 6/22/2020 between ANNETTE
HATCHER (“Borrower™), JIMMIE TEAGUS (*Non-Obligor™) and NewRez LLC d/b/a
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™) dated : 2016-10-24 and revorded in Book or
) her Instrument number 1631916013 of the Recorded in Cook County of Cook County, Illinois
une! (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Prcoer.y”, located at 14207 HOYNE AVE , DIXMOOR, 1L 60426.

In consideraioa of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notw?.asr-ading anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 8/1/2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Princijal 3zlance™) is U.8. $141,611.33, consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrowe: by 1ender plus any intercst and other amounts capitalized. The
Maturity date is 7/1/2(60.

2. $42,483.40 of the New Principai Balance shall be deferred (the '‘Deferred Principal
Balance") and I will not pay ins=zer. or make monthly payments on this amount. The
New Principal Balance less the D¢ ferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the
Tnterest Bearing Principal Balance' an'{ this amount is $99,127.93, Interest at the rate of
3.625% will bepin to accrue on the Intercst Baring Principal Balance as of 7/1/2020 and
the first new monthly payment on the Intec=c, Fearing Principal Balance will be due on
8/1/2020. My payment schedule for the modiled Fioan is as follows:

Years | Interest | Interest | Monthly | Estimiter, ! Total Payment | Number
Rate Rate Principal | Monthiy Menthly Begins | of

Change | and Escrow Payment* | On Monthly

Date Interest | Payment Payments

Payment | Amount*
Amount '

1-40 | 3.625% ) 7/1/2020 | $391.48 | $521.45, $912.93, 8/1/7020 | 480
may adjust { may adjust |
periodically | periodically

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable
law and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in
the Loan Documents, inchiding but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step
or simple interest rate.

I understand that, if I have a pay option adjustable rate morigage loan, upen medification, the
minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer
be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my
modified Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term
of the Loen. My modified Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow
me to pay less than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest to be added to the outstanding
principal balance.

Losn Nomber: (550710
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family--Fannte Mag [INIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rmv. 4/14) (paga I)




UNOEFICIAL COPY

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or
if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrumernt.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums securcd by the Sccurity
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without firther
notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrumenl, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenams and
agreements to make all payments of faxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
ftems, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
il and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
fo:; implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of
‘mtrrest payable under the Note; and

(b) all ter11s ~.07 provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
documnent that j= affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Note or 8 curity Instrument and thet contains any such terms and
provisions as tirsg roferred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrezs *hai:

{a) All the rights and remedics, s 1puli tions, and conditions contained in the
Security Instrument relating to-defuut in the making of payments uander the
Security Instrument shall also apply't-’defanit in the making of the modified
payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and ¢onditions in the Note and
Security [nstrument shall be and remain in 1ull forezand effect, except as
herein medified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations r liabilities under the
Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or rziezs2d by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, dinsinist; or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security I'e#-ument,
whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation o7 'aw. Also,
all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled agains: #ny property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note ard
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

{©) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction
or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d)  All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may
be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this
Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

i) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share
Borrower information including, but not limited io {i) name, address, and
telephone number, (ii} Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income,

Loan Nomber: (579507228
LOAN MODFICATION AGREEMENT—Ringls Fmily—Fannin Mas UNFORM INSTRUMENT Fom 3179 10 (v, 4/14) fage J)



2026808042 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information
about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Partics that
can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention
alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan.
For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or
local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s [oan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to
any companies that perform support services to them in connection with
Bormower’s loan.

(&) Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial peried plan
to modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile
telephone number, or emuil address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third
Parties.

{h) I agree to pay in fiill the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still
owed under the Loan Documents by the earliest oft (i) The date I sell or transfer
an interest in the Property, (ii) the date 1 pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (i) the Maturity Date.

Lozn Nomhar: (579507220
LOAN MORIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIngle Fumily—Famie Mea UNIFORM INSTAUMENT Form 3179 LI (rev. 4/14) (page 3)



2026808042 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Space Below this Line for Individual Acknowledgement

Stricof ]_\, (/’ ~ [S

comtvsf ) Cople

I certify that the toflowing person(s) A"‘\f‘?.‘H'Q H: Q'I'D;\-Q_r and

ol Y personally appeared before me this ﬁg_ day of

T 1£ , 2054 | ] I have personal knowledge of the identity of the pnnc:pal(s),ﬁ"
I have s satlsfactory evidenee of the principal’s identity, by a current state or federal
identification evidence of the (srinc pal’s identity photograph in the form of a
Lic 6 E , ur Iy vredible witness has sworn to the identity of the principal(s);

each acknowledging to me that he ¢z vlic voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the
purpose stated therein and in the capaciy lndicated;

Witness my hand and official scal, this g day )fa-u [ ? , 2
i (Seﬂl)

Notary Signature

Witness (ae' )

TypedPrioed Name:_CchAmundt T 5%7«[9’115-‘ (0Ficial Seal)
TR TS1] | —

Notary Public, Staie of:
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.:

My Commission Expires: 03 lln lHa.-_l{

am,‘;.vmm,
$ OFFICIa, SEAL 3
§ EDMUNDSBEAZEY R

NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE O ILLINOIS  §
MY COMMISSION EXFIReS 02028 |
AAAAAAAMAAAAAAAAA v AAAnS

Loan Number: 0479507220
LOAN MODFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mag UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1701 {rev. 4/14) (page ¥)



2026808042 Page: 6 of 7 ™

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Space Below this Line for Corporate Ackmowledgement
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing
Authorized Signer (Lander) 7 v (Seal)

Printed Name/Title Mt Sedln 5@;.&&}:

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the presence of:

' Masy Fazo
Witness (Seal)
Witness (Seal)
Site o
County of

Loctif) . Mathrens Sadlen personally appeared before me this
14 Jayf ;['“j‘g ; 202@ and acknowledged that he or she is an authorized signer
for NewRe ¢ 1).C d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing. I have personal knowledge of the identity
of said officer acy-wwledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document on
behalf of the coipo: ation for the purposes stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Notary Signature (Seal)
- L
Witness ¥ (Seal) \\\“‘:\\‘_\? . B_-' 8 ,? 5"";, .
0 N eSOl
Typed/Printed Name: bp w @ﬁe‘rgl R EAY
Notary Public, State of: § 7 EXPIRES 7
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.: £ T3
My Commission Expires: T 3/23/2028 -
% 5O 3§
2 ARy RS
Ky T NS
T 771 - 0\» o
) ," CAR "

IR TR

Losn Nember: $5T08TI2
TLOAN MODIFICATION AQREEMENT—Singte Family—{annis Mas UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Foan 1179 1401 {rev. 4/14) {page 3)



2026808042 Page: 7 of 7

ILSMSNoS‘!‘)SOLAMOQ)FFICIAL COPY

This document prepared by:

Nicole Harwood

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

55 Beattie Place Suite 110 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29601

Telephone: 866-825-2174

Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
The followh.y described property:

Lot 42 and 43 ' Pip=k 224 In Harvey, a subdivision of the southwest 1/4 of the southsast
1/4 and of the soitniect 1/4 of fractional Section 6, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of
the Third Principal Medd’an, south of the Indlan boundary ling, 2iso of that part of the
north fractional half, noctfs =7 the Indian boundsry ine of Section 7, Township 36 North,
Ranga 14 =ast of the Third Priscipal Meridian, lying north of Chicago and Grand Trumk
Raliroad and east of Chicago >J \incennes road, according to the plat thereof recorded
Nwamb:lru ﬂm as Dacumenk 17€2185 in Book 30 of Plats, Pages 7 and'8 In Caok

Assessor's Parcel No:  29-06-417-013 & 29 42-417-014



